CH \$115.00 2421250

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM451183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC		04/05/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Civigenics, Inc.		
Street Address:	35 Fairfield Place		
City:	West Caldwell		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07006		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS		
Name:	Community Education Centers, Inc.		
Street Address:	35 Fairfield Place		
City:	West Caldwell		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07006		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Adappt, Inc.		
Street Address:	35 Fairfield Place		
City:	West Caldwell		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07006		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		
Name:	Arapahoe County Residential Center, Inc.		
Street Address:	35 Fairfield Place		
City:	West Caldwell		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07006		
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO		
Name:	Civigenics Management Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	35 Fairfield Place		
City:	West Caldwell		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006207 FRAME: 0001

900428881

State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07006
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS
Name:	Civigenics-Texas, Inc.
Street Address:	35 Fairfield Place
City:	West Caldwell
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07006
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS
Name:	Community Corrections, Incorporated
Street Address:	35 Fairfield Place
City:	West Caldwell
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07006
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO
Name:	Fenton Security, Inc.
Street Address:	35 Fairfield Place
City:	West Caldwell
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07006
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Secon, Inc.
Street Address:	35 Fairfield Place
City:	West Caldwell
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07006
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2421250	CIVIGENICS	
Registration Number:	1677986	SECON	
Registration Number:	2390811	COMMUNITY EDUCATION CENTERS	
Registration Number:	4071204	CEC COMMUNITY EDUCATION CENTERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006207 FRAME: 0002

Email: peter.chiabotti@akerman.com, angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Akerman LLP

Address Line 1: 777 South Flagler Drive
Address Line 2: Suite 1100 West Tower

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0276959.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter A. Chiabotti

SIGNATURE: /Peter A. Chiabotti/

DATE SIGNED: 11/16/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=20171110165207028#page1.tif

source=20171110165207028#page2.tif

source=20171110165207028#page3.tif

source=20171110165207028#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006207 FRAME: 0003

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination And Release Of Grant Of Security Interest In Trademarks (this "Release"), is effective as of April 5, 2017, and made by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantee"), in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, in favor of CIVIGENICS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation located at 35 Fairfield Pl, West Caldwell, NJ 07006 ("Civigenics"), COMMUNITY EDUCATION CENTERS, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 35 Fairfield Pl, West Caldwell, NJ 07006 ("CEC"), ADAPPT, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation located at 35 Fairfield Pl, West Caldwell, NJ 07006 ("Adappt"), ARAPAHOE COUNTY RESIDENTIAL CENTER, INC., a Colorado corporation located at 35 Fairfield Pl, West Caldwell, NJ 07006 ("ACRC"), CIVIGENICS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., a Massachusetts corporation located at 35 Fairfield Pl, West Caldwell, NJ 07006 ("CMS"), CIVIGENICS-TEXAS, INC., a Texas corporation, located at 35 Fairfield Pl, West Caldwell, NJ 07006 ("CTI"), COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS, INCORPORATED, a Colorado corporation located at 35 Fairfield Pl, West Caldwell, NJ 07006 ("CCI"), FENTON SECURITY, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation located at 35 Fairfield Pl, West Caldwell, NJ 07006 ("Fenton") and SECON, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, located at 35 Fairfield Pl, West Caldwell, NJ 07006 ("SECON" and together with Civigenics, CEC, Adappt, ACRC, CMS, CTI, CCI, Fenton the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 13, 2010, made by the Grantors in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by each Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Grantee hereby states as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement.

2. Termination and Release. Grantee hereby:

- a. absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates the Security Agreement, and any other agreement under which the Grantors have granted a collateral mortgage, pledge, hypothecation, grant, assignment, lien, or security interest in, to, or under the Trademark Collateral;
- b. absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, cancels, forever discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, hypothecation and lien on, and security interest in and to, the right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto;
- c. represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release; and

43087917;1

- d. authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect, confirm or reflect the security interest release contemplated herein. To the extent that any other filings with any other governmental authority have been made with respect to the Trademark Collateral, Grantee will execute and deliver a reasonable release or other instrument that will terminate any such filing and/or release any interests conveyed therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Зу: __

Name: Steven Walfisch

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Civigenics, Inc.	United States	CIVIGENICS	2,421,250	01/16/2001
Civigenics, Inc.	United States	SECON	1,677,986	03/03/1992
Community Education Centers, Inc.	United States	COMMUNITY EDUCATION CENTERS	2,390,811	10/03/2000
Community Education Centers, Inc.	United States	CEC Community Education Centers	4,071,204	12/13/2011

Trade Names

Community Education Centers, Inc., f/k/a Community Corrections Corporation

Alternative Youth Adventures, Inc.

Alternative Youth Adventures

AYA Colorado

AYA

AYA Montana, Inc.

AYA Montana

Community Alternatives of Casper, Inc.

Casper Reentry Center

Casoer

Community Alternatives of Cheyenne, Inc.

Community Alternatives of El Paso, Inc.

Community Alternatives of Sweetwater, Inc.

CAPS

Day Reporting Center of Casper, Inc.

Williams Street Center, Inc.

Alabama Therapeutic Educational Facility

ATEF

Talbot Hall

Tully House

Alfred Bo Robinson Training and Education Center

Bo Robinson Training and Education Center

Liberty Hall

Joseph E Coleman Hall

Coleman Hall

Hoffman Hall

The Harbor

Delaney Hall

Logan Hall

Toler Hall

Wynonna M. Lipman Education and Treatment Center

43087917;1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006207 FRAME: 0006

Lipman Hall

Community Alternatives of Black Hills, Inc.

AYA Utah, Inc.

Community Corrections Services, Inc.

Tooley Hall

Cheyenne Mountain Reentry Center

CMRC

Casper Day Reporting Center

Phoenix Center

Loft House

CSC

Adappt

Penn Pavilion

Arapahoe Community Residential Center

ACRC

Long Beach Residential Center

Long Beach

43087917;1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006207 FRAME: 0007